Jan-10-00 09:20am From-PFI7ER INC PATENT DEPARTMENT	112C/2 0C04410425 T-782 P.03/06 F-873
01 - 1	10-2000
DAM PTO-1585	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
<sup>s1 e2</sup> MRD 1022.99 101	212935 / copy mereus
The Honorable Commissioner of Paterits and Track	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Name of conveying party(ies) Mark Edward Bunnage John Paul Mathias Stephen Derek Albert Street Anthony Wood	Name: <u>Pfizer Inc</u> Intornal Address: <u>Bkdo, 235, 20m Floor</u> Street Address. <u>235 East 42nd Street, 20m Floor</u>
Inditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yos 🛛 No	City: New York State: New York 2IP: 10017-5755
B. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Security Agreement Chango of Name	
Execution Date: June 28, 1999	
(a) as corect sumber(S)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ation, the execution date of the application is:
4. Application numbor(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s)	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E
Name: Greug C. Benson	
Internal Address: <u>Pfizer Inc.</u>	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: Eastern Point Boad Box 519	-
City: Groton State: Connecticut ZIP: 06340	-
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1445
/01/1999 JSHADAZZ 00000104 161445 09425095	(Areach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FCISEL DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and baliet, the fore the original or a true copy of the original docume	going information is true and correct and any attached document is int.         7.       Octo 0270 22, 1999         Signature Ku 30, SU Date         Dages including cover sheet: 2
James T. Jones	Simalure RA 39, 561 Date
Name of Person Signing 0 Total number of p	bages including cover sheet: 2
Mai documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. Assistant Commissioner for Patents	
Box Assignments	
	In, D.C. 20231 Herage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ling the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burdon estimato to the sing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burdon estimato to the sing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burdon estimato to the sing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burdon estimato to the sing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burdon estimato to the sing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burdon estimato to the sing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the send cover sheet. Send cover she
	4/87, M27-

## PCS 9496A

Joint Inventors Pfizer - US Only

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged we Mark Edward Bunnage, John Paul Mathias, Stephen Derek Albert Street and Anthony Wood c/o Pfizer Central Research, Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, United Kingdom, respectively hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organised and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, NY 10017, United States of America, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Parent of the United States, executed the 21 day of JONE 1999 entitled PYRAZOLOPYRIMIDINONE CGMP PDE5 INHIBITORS FOR THE TREATMENT OF SEXUAL DYSFUNCTION and our entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole. disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all United States patents granted on the foregoing inventions, and we hereby agree. whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

day of JUNE 1999 Signed and witnessed this 28 at Sandwich, Kent, England. Mark Galu Mark Edward Bunnage Tolm Paul Mathias Stephen Derek Anthony Wood In the presence of :

## EXPRESS MAIL NO. ET 21820617105

.....

PATENT REEL: 010306 FRAME: 0416

**RECORDED: 10/22/1999**